https://olathe.municipal.codes/KS/KSA/12-105b(d)

probable liability for a claim (regardless of whether such claim is covered by 

insurance). 

(c)  The City Council, meeting in executive session, will review proposed 

settlements of uninsured claims in excess of twenty-five thousand dollars 

($25,000.00). It is recognized that the cost of legal defense constitutes a substantial 

share of the cost of insurance premiums. However, the discouragement of no 

meritorious claims and the development of a body of case law interpreting the Tort 

Claims Act is of long-term importance, to this City and to other Kansas local